Debt Service -   -   732,223   -   -   732,223

Unassigned: 20,293,603   -   -   -   -   20,293,603

Total Fund Balance 34,410,289$ 341,702$   732,848$   15,709,706$ 10,285,170$ 61,479,715$

TOWN OF QUEEN CREEK, ARIZONA
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2015

(59)

NOTE 3 DETAILED NOTES ON ALL FUNDS (CONTINUED)

H. Change in Accounting Principle

During the year ended June 30, 2015, the Town of Queen Creek, Arizona adopted
GASB Statement No. 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions and GASB
Statement No. 71 Pension Transition for Contributions Subsequent to the Measurement
Date- an amendment of GASB Statement No. 68. These pronouncements require the
restatement of the June 30, 2014, net position of the governmental activities, business-
type activities and enterprise funds as shown as follows:

Cumulative Affect
of Application of

Cumulative Affect GASB 71 Deferred
of Application of Outflow of Resources

Net Position as GASB 68 for Town Contributions Net Position
Previously Stated Net Pension Liability Made During 2013-14 As Restated

Governmental Activities 244,463,198$   (11,523,815)$   1,032,899$   233,972,282$
Business Type Activities 91,095,369   (3,343,757)   227,134   87,978,746

Wastewater 60,953,749   (307,409)   20,881   60,667,221
Solid Waste (493,365)   (309,430)   21,019   (781,776)
Water 30,634,985   (2,726,918)   185,234   28,093,301

NOTE 4 OTHER INFORMATION

A. Joint Venture

The Town participates in a joint water reclamation plant with the City of Mesa, Arizona
and the Town of Gilbert, Arizona. The water reclamation plant began operations in fiscal
year 2006-07. Mesa acts as the lead agency and is responsible for planning, budgeting,
construction, operation and maintenance of the plant. Mesa, Gilbert and the Town
participate in the ownership of the plant and are financially responsible for operating
expenses based on gallons of flow. The Town’s investment in the joint venture at
June 30, 2015 was $25,038,641 and it is recorded in the Town’s Wastewater Fund. The